A listing of the IFBB Pro contests starting on September 18, 1965: Joe Roark
All cities, American and foreign: IFBB Pro contests 1965-2012 * = foreign city

Cities, alpha: State/Country:  Contest: Year: Winner: Age:
*Madrid Spain Mr. Europe 2012 Michael Kefalianos 41
*Madrid (12) Spain Arnold Classic 2012 Shawn Rhoden 37
*Malmo Sweden GP: Malmo 1983 M. Makkawy 30
*Manchester England GP: Manchester 1999 Ronnie Coleman 35
*Manchester England GP: Manchester 2000 Ronnie Coleman 36
*Manchester England GP: Manchester 2001 Kevin Levrone 35
*Manchester England GP: Manchester 212 2012 Flex Lewis 28
*Manchester (5) England GP: Manchester 2012 Shawn Rhoden 37
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 1989 Gary Strydom 28
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2001 Chris Cormier 33
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2002 Chris Cormier 34
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2003 Chris Cormier 35
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2004 Dexter Jackson 34
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2005 Lee Priest 32
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2006 Ronnie Rockel 33
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2007 Dexter Jackson 37
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2008 Dexter Jackson 38
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2009 Kai Greene 33
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2010 Kai Greene 34
*Melbourne Australia GP: Melbourne 2011 Dennis Wolf 32
*Melbourne (13) Australia GP: Melbourne 2012 Branch Warren 37
Mesa Arizona Desert Muscle Classic 2012 Al Auguste 36
Miami Florida Southern Pro 1979 M. Mentzer 27
Miami Florida GP: Florida 1980 Dickerson 40
Miami Beach Florida South Beach Pro 1995 Flex Wheeler 29
Miami Beach Florida Florida Pro 1996 Flex Wheeler 30
Miami Beach Florida Pro World Masters 2011 Dexter Jackson 42
Miami Beach Florida Masters Olympia 2012 Dexter Jackson 43
*Milan Italy GP: Milan 1994 Kevin Levrone 28



*Molteno

*Montreal
*Montreal
*Montreal
*Montreal
*Montreal
*Montreal
*Montreal (7)
*Moscow
*Moscow
*Moscow

*Mumbai
*Mumbai
*Mumbai

*Munich
*Munich
*Munich

New Orleans

New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City
New York City

Italy

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Russia

Russia

Russia

India
India
India

W. Germany
W.
W. Germany

Germany

Louisiana

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York

GP: Molteno

GP: World
GP: World

Montreal Musclefest

Montreal Pro
Canada Pro Cup
Montreal Pro
Montreal Pro
GP: Moscow
GP: Moscow
GP: Moscow

Sheru Classic

Sheru Classic 212

Sheru Classic

Mr. Olympia
GP: Munich
GP: Munich

Show of Strength

Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Mr. Olympia
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Mr. Olympia
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp
Night of Chp

1991 Vince Taylor

1981 Boyer Coe
1984 Al Beckles
1991 R. Robinson

35

34
46 f
45

1995 Ronnie Coleman 30
1996 Ronnie Coleman 31
2006 Johnnie Jackson 35
2007 Darrem Charles 38

1997 Ronnie Coleman 33
2003 Ronnie Coleman 39
2004 Ronnie Coleman 40

2011 Phil Heath
2012 David Henry
2012 Phil Heath

1983 Samir Bannout
1988 Rich Gaspari
1990 M. Benaziza

2002 G. Schlierkamp

1965 Larry Scott
1966 Larry Scott
1967 Sergio Oliva
1968 Sergio Oliva
1969 Sergio Oliva
1970 Arnold

1973 Arnold

1974 Arnold

1978 R. Robinson
1979 R. Robinson
1980 C. Dickerson
1981 C. Dickerson
1982 Al Beckles
1983 Lee Haney
1984 Lee Haney
1985 Al Beckles
1986 Lee Labrada
1987 Gary Strydom
1988 Phil Hill
1989 Vince Taylor
1990 M. Benaziza
1991 Dorian Yates

31
27
32

27
25
31

32

26
27
26
27
28
23
26
27
31
32
40
41
43/51
23
24
46/54
26
26
24
32
30
29



